18
L/N
90
9
67
ImaxImax
40 kA40 kA40 kA
L/N

Total
Up
L/PE
Up
L/N Diagram
C
om
m
on
D
iff
er
en
tia
l
DS44S-230/G 461532 230/400 V 3-phase+N Wye 40 kA 1.5 kV 1.25 kV
5
DS44S-120/G 461632 120/208 V 3-phase+N Wye 40 kA 1.5 kV 0.9 kV
DS44S-400 461422 277/480 V 3-phase+N Wye 160 kA 1.8 kV -
4DS44S-230 461522 230/400 V 3-phase+N Wye 160 kA 1.25 kV -
DS44S-120 461622 120/208 V 3-phase+N Wye 160 kA 0.9 kV -
DS43S-480 461017 480 V 3-phase Delta 120 kA 2.0 kV -
3DS43S-230 461523 240 V 3-phase Delta 120 kA 1.25 kV -
DS43S-120 461623 120/240 V 2-phase+N Split phase 120 kA 0.9 kV -
DS42S-230/G 461531 230 V 1-phase+N Single phase 40 kA 1.5 kV 1.25 kV
2
DS42S-120/G 461631 120 V 1-phase+N Single phase 40 kA 1.5 kV 0.9 kV
DS42S-400 461421 277 V 1-phase+N, 2-phase Single/Split phase 80 kA 1.8 kV -
1DS42S-230 461521 230 V 1-phase+N, 2-phase Single/Split phase 80 kA 1.25 kV -
DS42S-120 461621 120 V 1-phase+N, 2=phase Single/Split phase 80 kA 0.9 kV -
Dimensions and Electrical Diagrams
*) DSx-280x or DS4x-320x (e.g: DS44-320/G) for areas with possible temporary voltages (bad quality AC voltage or supply by AC generator set).
« » = CT1 Configuration (common mode)
«G» = CT2 (common and differential mode)